

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED
SDDOT MITCHELL REGION OFFICE

PROJECTS: P 00SW(00)4, 5, 6 & 000I, 000P, 000N-271

COUNTIES: Sioux Falls Areawide

PCN: 07CL, 07CM, 09FU, & I77D-I77Q

TYPE OF WORK: Mowing and Weed Spraying

LOCATION: Sioux Falls Areawide & VS1 Site

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$363,832.80
LETTING DATE: 5/23/2023

AWARDEE

BIDDERS						Mid Dakota Vegetation 35920 Canham Place Miller, SD 57362	
BID SECURITY						Cashier's Check	
BID ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	YEAR, PROJECT & PCN	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
VS1 TURNER COUNTY WETLAND BANK SITE							
009E0197	Mobilization 1	YEAR 2023 P 00SW(00)3 PCN 07CL	9	Each	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	
900E2300	Mowing		460	Acre	\$27.00	\$12,420.00	
910E0071	Rodeo		3	Gal	\$50.00	\$150.00	
910E0086	Milestone		5	Gal	\$284.16	\$1,420.80	
910E0197	Surfactant		330	Oz	\$0.15	\$49.50	
910E1050	ATV \ Sprayer		55	Hour	\$35.00	\$1,925.00	
910E1060	Labor		125	Hour	\$35.00	\$4,375.00	
SUBTOTAL FOR			YEAR 2023	0	FOR	P 00SW(00)3 PCN 07CL	\$23,040.30
009E0198	Mobilization 2	YEAR 2024 P 00SW(00)4 PCN 07CM	9	Each	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	
900E2300	Mowing		460	Acre	\$27.00	\$12,420.00	
910E0071	Rodeo		3	Gal	\$50.00	\$150.00	
910E0086	Milestone		5	Gal	\$289.28	\$1,446.40	
910E0197	Surfactant		330	Oz	\$0.15	\$49.50	
910E1050	ATV \ Sprayer		55	Hour	\$35.00	\$1,925.00	
910E1060	Labor		125	Hour	\$35.00	\$4,375.00	
SUBTOTAL FOR			YEAR 2024	0	FOR	P 00SW(00)4 PCN 07CM	\$23,065.90
009E0199	Mobilization 3	YEAR 2025 P 00SW(00)5 PCN 09FU	9	Each	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	
900E2300	Mowing		460	Acre	\$27.00	\$12,420.00	
910E0071	Rodeo		3	Gal	\$50.00	\$150.00	
910E0086	Milestone		5	Gal	\$289.28	\$1,446.40	
910E0197	Surfactant		330	Oz	\$0.15	\$49.50	
910E1050	ATV \ Sprayer		55	Hour	\$35.00	\$1,925.00	
910E1060	Labor		125	Hour	\$35.00	\$4,375.00	
SUBTOTAL FOR			YEAR 2025	0	FOR	P 00SW(00)5 PCN 09FU	\$23,065.90
3 YEAR TOTAL		FOR	VS1 SITE	\$69,172.10			

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED
SDDOT MITCHELL REGION OFFICE

PROJECTS: P 00SW(00)4, 5, 6 & 000I, 000P, 000N-271

COUNTIES: Sioux Falls Areawide

PCN: 07CL, 07CM, 09FU, & I77D-I77Q

TYPE OF WORK: Mowing and Weed Spraying

LOCATION: Sioux Falls Areawide & VS1 Site

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$363,832.80
LETTING DATE: 5/23/2023

AWARDEE

BIDDERS						Mid Dakota Vegetation 35920 Canham Place Miller, SD 57362	
BID SECURITY						Cashier's Check	
BID ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	YEAR, PROJECT & PCN	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
VARIOUS HIGHWAY LOCATIONS IN THE SIOUX FALLS AREA							
009E0197	Mobilization 1	YEAR 2023	5	Each	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	
910E1000	Equipment Truck \ Sprayer	000I-271	250	Hour	\$75.00	\$18,750.00	
910E1050	ATV \ Sprayer	PCN I77D	400	Hour	\$70.00	\$28,000.00	
TOTAL FOR 000I-271						PCN I77D	\$48,250.00
009E0197	Mobilization 1	YEAR 2023	5	Each	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	
910E1000	Equipment Truck \ Sprayer	000P-271	250	Hour	\$75.00	\$18,750.00	
910E1050	ATV \ Sprayer	PCN I77K	400	Hour	\$70.00	\$28,000.00	
TOTAL FOR 000P-271						PCN I77K	\$48,250.00
009E0197	Mobilization 1	YEAR 2023	5	Each	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	
910E1000	Equipment Truck \ Sprayer	000N-271	250	Hour	\$75.00	\$18,750.00	
910E1050	ATV \ Sprayer	PCN I77L	400	Hour	\$70.00	\$28,000.00	
TOTAL FOR 000N-271						PCN I77L	\$48,250.00
SUBTOTAL FOR		YEAR 2023	FOR	HIGHWAYS	\$144,750.00		
009E0198	Mobilization 2	YEAR 2024	5	Each	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	
910E1000	Equipment Truck \ Sprayer	000I-271	250	Hour	\$75.00	\$18,750.00	
910E1050	ATV \ Sprayer	PCN I77E	400	Hour	\$70.00	\$28,000.00	
TOTAL FOR 000I-271						PCN I77E	\$48,250.00
009E0198	Mobilization 2	YEAR 2024	5	Each	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	
910E1000	Equipment Truck \ Sprayer	000P-271	250	Hour	\$75.00	\$18,750.00	
910E1050	ATV \ Sprayer	PCN I77M	400	Hour	\$70.00	\$28,000.00	
TOTAL FOR 000P-271						PCN I77M	\$48,250.00
009E0198	Mobilization 2	YEAR 2024	5	Each	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	
910E1000	Equipment Truck \ Sprayer	000N-271	250	Hour	\$75.00	\$18,750.00	
910E1050	ATV \ Sprayer	PCN I77N	400	Hour	\$70.00	\$28,000.00	
TOTAL FOR 000N-271						PCN I77N	\$48,250.00
SUBTOTAL FOR		YEAR 2024	FOR	HIGHWAYS	\$144,750.00		
009E0199	Mobilization 3	YEAR 2025	5	Each	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	
910E1000	Equipment Truck \ Sprayer	000I-271	250	Hour	\$75.00	\$18,750.00	
910E1050	ATV \ Sprayer	PCN I77F	400	Hour	\$70.00	\$28,000.00	
TOTAL FOR 000I-271						PCN I77F	\$48,250.00
009E0199	Mobilization 3	YEAR 2025	5	Each	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	
910E1000	Equipment Truck \ Sprayer	000P-271	250	Hour	\$75.00	\$18,750.00	
910E1050	ATV \ Sprayer	PCN I77P	400	Hour	\$70.00	\$28,000.00	
TOTAL FOR 000P-271						PCN I77P	\$48,250.00
009E0199	Mobilization 3	YEAR 2025	5	Each	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	
910E1000	Equipment Truck \ Sprayer	000N-271	250	Hour	\$75.00	\$18,750.00	
910E1050	ATV \ Sprayer	PCN I77Q	400	Hour	\$70.00	\$28,000.00	
TOTAL FOR 000N-271						PCN I77Q	\$48,250.00
SUBTOTAL FOR		YEAR 2025	FOR	HIGHWAYS	\$144,750.00		
3 YEAR TOTAL FOR						HIGHWAYS	\$434,250.00
TOTAL:						\$503,422.10	